ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD August 22, 2024

MIDWEST GENERATION, LLC – JOLIET)	
GENERATING STATION,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	PCB 06-58
V.)	(CAAPP Permit Appeal – Air)
)	
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,	ý	
,)	
Respondent.)	

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by M.D. Mankowski):

On August 14, 2024, Midwest Generation, LLC – Joliet Generating Station (Midwest Generation) filed a motion to voluntarily dismiss this CAAPP permit appeal. Midwest Generation states that respondent has no objection. The Board grants Midwest Generation's unopposed motion for voluntary dismissal, dismisses the appeal, and closes the docket.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Don A. Brown, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, certify that the Board adopted the above order on August 22, 2024, by a vote of 4-0.

Don a. Brown

Don A. Brown, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board